Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Multi-Layer EMI Noise Filter
KNF / KNA / KNH Series
IN OUT
IN
OUT
IN/OUT OUT/IN
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Market Trend
CurrentCurrent
30 30 -- 500 500 MHzMHz
LC FilterLC Filter
Ferrite BeadsFerrite Beads
+          +
CapacitorCapacitor
500 500 MHz MHz --
Shield MaterialShield Material
Cellular Phone Cellular Phone High FrequencyHigh Frequency
Wide & Color LCDWide & Color LCD
PC     PC     High Clock SpeedHigh Clock Speed
CanCan’’t meet market Needs!t meet market Needs! Not Suitable for Not Suitable for
RF/Base Band Section RF/Base Band Section
FutureFuture
To Meet Market NeedsTo Meet Market Needs
Distributed Constant LC Filter !Distributed Constant LC Filter !
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Comparison of Attenuation Curve
0                 200              400               600        800             1000
Frequency [MHz]
A
tten
u
atio
n
 [d
B
]
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
Ferrite Beads + MLCC
FB : 100ohm/100MHz
MLCC : 100pF
Pattern Length(L-C) : 6mm
EMI Filter
KNF32050
Measurement Condition
(at 50ohm Load)
3 Terminal Cap.
100pF(AVX, Feedthru)
Sharp and Wide Attenuation!
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Product Line-Up
(100 - 150 mA)Signal Line Use
(1.0 - 2.0 A)Power Line Use
Single Type.……………..
(2.00 x 1.25 x 0.80 mm)
KNF21 SeriesKNF21 Series
Array Type….…………..
(3.20 x 1.60 x 0.70 mm)
KNA32 SeriesKNA32 Series
Single Type……………..
(2.00 x 1.25 x 0.80 mm)
KNH21 SeriesKNH21 Series
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Series Size
(0805)
Cut off
Frequency
025 - 25MHz
050 - 50MHz
100 -100MHz
200 -200MHz
400 -400MHz
Taping
Direction
W-STD
X-Option
Taping Qty
3 - 3,000pcs/reel
Series Size
(1206)
Cut off
Frequency
050 - 50MHz
075 - 75MHz
100 -100MHz
150 -150MHz
200 -200MHz
Taping
Direction
W-STD
X-Option
Taping Qty
3 - 3,000pcs/reel
Signal Line Use
Parts Numbering
Input Direction
Mark
Unit : mm
KNF 21 050 - W 3
KNA 32 200 - W 3 3.2.
1.
6
Input
Direction
Mark
0.
7
Signal
Termination
GND
Termination
Unit : mm
0.8
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Feature of KNF/KNA Series(1)
Original(Noise) Original(Noise)
25   125  225  325  425  525  625  725  825  925
Frequency[MHz]
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
110
S
p
ec
tr
u
m
 L
ev
el
 [d
B
u
V
]
25   125  225  325  425  525  625  725  825  925
Frequency[MHz]
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
110
S
p
ec
tr
u
m
 L
ev
el
 [d
B
u
V
]
LC Filter(T-Type) KNF21100Test Circuit
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1 10 100 1000
Freq.(MHz)
A
T
T
(d
B
)
1                       10                     100              1000
Frequency [MHz]
10
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
A
T
T
N
[d
B
]
KNF21025
KNF21050
KNF21100
KNF21200
KNF21400
KNF21 Series
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
10 100 1000
Freq.(MHz)
A
TT
(d
B
)
10
KNA32050
KNA32075
KNA32100
KNA32150
KNA32200
Frequency [MHz]
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
A
T
T
N
[d
B
]
10                                100                           1000
10
KNA32 Series
Sharp and excellent noise attenuation Bandwidth !
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Feature of KNF/KNA Series(2)
OriginalTest Circuit
Sharp Attenuation Curve & Low Inductance Value
Low Loss at Signal Through Band !
LC Filter(T-Type)
KNF21100
Ringing !
Negligible Wave Form Distortion !
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Feature of KNF/KNA Series(3)
LC Filter
300ohm
300 ohms
1 Mohms
1Mohm
Large Impact !
KNF Series
Small Impact !
Reducing time for Impedance Matching !
Impedance Matching Free !
Change Output Impedance !
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Power Line Use
Series Size
(0805)
Capacitance
Value
104 - 100nF
473 - 47nF
471 - 470nF
221 - 220pF
101 - 100pF
470 - 47pF
220 - 22pF
Taping Qty
3 - 3,000pcs/reel
Code
AA : STD
KNH 21 104 - 3 AA Unit : mm
Parts Numbering
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Feature of KNH Series(1)
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1 10 100 1000
Freq.(MHz)
A
TT
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
KNH21473
KNH21104
KNH21471
KNH21221
KNH21101
KNH21220
KNH21470
Original(Noise) Original(Noise)
Reducing Cut and Try!
Reducing Development
Time & Cost !
Wide and excellent noise attenuation Bandwidth !
25  125  225  325  425  525  625  725  825  925
Frequency (MHz)
25  125  225  325  425  525  625  725  825  925
Frequency (MHz)
55
50
45
40
35
30
65
60
S
p
ec
tr
u
m
 L
ev
el
 (d
B
u
V
)
55
50
45
40
35
30
65
60
S
p
ec
tr
u
m
 L
ev
el
 (d
B
u
V
)
LC Filter KNH21 SeriesTest Circuit
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Feature of KNH Series(2)
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
1 10 100 1000
Freq.(MHz)
A
TT
(d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
KNH21473
KNH21104
KNH21471
KNH21221
KNH21101
KNH21220
KNH21470
KNH21220 - 471:1.0A
(DC Resistance : 80 m ohms!)
&
Sharp Attenuation
High Current Signal Lines !
ex) LCD, etc.
High Rated Current(up to 2.0A)  !
2.0A
(DC Resistance : 20 m ohms!)
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Cellular  Phone Application
L
C
D
 D
R
V
Key
Panel
Memory
Battery Regulator
DPX
LNA
PA
BPF
BPF
BPF
TCXOVCO PLL
VCC
BPF
To main power
VCC
IC
A/D
CONVERTER
Controller
RAM/ROM
D/D
CONVERTER
Output
Input
Clock
I/O
KNA32 Series
KNF32/KNF21 Series
KNH21 Series
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
LCD Application
DC/DC
Converter
Source Driver
TFT
LCD
Source Driver
G
at
e
D
ri
ve
r
C
o
n
tr
o
lle
r
L
V
D
S
 R
ec
ei
ve
r
3.3V
KNA32 Series
KNF32/KNF21 Series
KNH21 Series
Clock
Clock
V-sync
H-sync
Vcc
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
VCC
VCC
VCC
Output
Video
VCC
KNA32 Series
KNF32/KNF21 Series
KNH21 Series
PCI Bus
FDD
Printer
Driver IC
Touch
Pad
DVD
USB
CD
HDD
Chip Set
Ⅱ
L
V
D
S
 D
ri
ve
r
LCDCTL
Video
IC
Key
Board
DRAM
VCC
CPU
Clock
Chip Set
Ⅰ
ISA Bus
Mouse
Notebook PC Application
AC Adapter
DC/DC
Converter
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
KNH21104
For USB
  I/C
DDV
D+
D -
DDVDDV
+/-LINE
X'TAL
1.5Mbps KNH21471
12 Mbps KNF21050
USB Port Application
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
Output
USB
Tuner Unit
KNA32 Series
KNF32/KNF21 Series
KNH21 Series Output
Audio
To Power Circuit
Output
Video
Telephone
Smart Card
Connector
Output
Video Mouse
Control
SDRAM
VCC
VCC
Clock
Audio Analog
Circuit
Audio
DAC
LSI
AV Decoder
Video Analog Circuit
Modem
Smart Card Interface
DRAM CPU
STB Application
Copyright 2002, Kyocera Corporation All rights reserved.21th,Aug,2002 EMI
VCC
CLK
Memory
Output
VCC
KNA32 Series
KNF32/KNF21 Series
KNH21 Series
CPU Display
Processor
Ⅰ
Modem
Video
Decoder
Audio
Decoder
Demultiplexer
SDRAM
Telephone
Audio
A/D
Tuner Unit
Demodulation
Output
D/A CRT
OutputNTSC
Display
Processor
Ⅱ
D/A Video
VCC
To Power Circuit
Digital TV Application